

City of Olathe

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	PR1	9-0017			
Туре:	PC	Consent Item	Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/26	6/2019	In control:	Planning Commission	
On agenda:	10/2	8/2019	Final action:	10/28/2019	
Title:	PR19-0017: Request approval for a revised preliminary site development plan for Business Garage Authority on 3.32± acres; located at 15571 S. Mahaffie Street.				
Sponsors:	Zachary Moore, Aimee Nassif				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. PR19-0017 Staff Report, 2. PR19-0017 Location Map, 3. PR19-0017 Revised Site Plan, 4. PR19- 0017 Revised Landscape Plan, 5. PR19-0017 Building A Elevations, 6. PR19-0017 Color Elevations A, 7. PR19-0017 Building B Elevations, 8. PR19-0017 Color Elevations B, 9. PR19-0017 Building C Elevations, 10. PR19-0017 Color Elevations C, 11. PR19-0017 Neighborhood Meeting Packet.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	on	Result
10/28/2019	2	Planning Commission	ap	proved as stipulated	Pass

<u>PR19-0017</u>: Request approval for a revised preliminary site development plan for **Business Garage Authority** on 3.32± acres; located at 15571 S. Mahaffie Street.

Owner / Applicant: Scott O'Neill Architect: Jim Sullivan, Sullivan Palmer Architects Engineer: Bob Layton, Allenbrand-Drews & Associates